for the performance years 2022 to 2024. In addition,

Wereldhave held the 5-star GRESB rating at the end of
2024. As a result the vesting for the LTI plan 2022 will be
equal to 212.5% of the vesting at target level. On the basis
of shares including reinvested dividends at 31 December
2024, this performance implies that 54,681 shares will vest
(before tax) to the CEO and 39,466 shares will vest (before
tax) to the CFO on 28 April 2024. The shares are subject to
a holding period of 2 years ending on 9 May 2027.

The table below provides an overview of the outstanding
LTI schemes which includes shares granted but not yet
vested or shares vested but still blocked as at 31 December
2024. Dividends during the vesting period are reinvested
and added to the scheme.

Position Name Plan Date initial grant Vesting date

Number of shares
initially granted

at target level

Number of shares
from reinvested

dividends during
vesting period

Number of shares
 including reinvested

dividends

Number of shares
vesting on vesting

date (before tax)

Number of shares
vesting on vesting

date (after tax)
End of

blocking period

Value¹ of unvested or
blocked shares as of

31 December 2024

CEO Mr. Storm LTI 2020 28 April 2020 28 April 2023 46,032 9,260 55,292 13,823 6,980 28 April 2025 96,045
LTI 2021 28 April 2021 24 April 2024 23,537 6,276 29,813 63,353 35,129 24 April 2026 483,375
LTI 2022 27 April 2022 9 May 2025 21,715 4,017 25,732 54,681 30,320 9 May 2027 417,208
LTI 2023 27 April 2023 27 April 2026 28,390 2,600 30,990 t.b.d. t.b.d. 27 April 2028 236,451
LTI 2024 26 April 2024 26 April 2027 29,366 - 29,366 t.b.d. t.b.d. 26 April 2029 224,060

CFO Mr. de Vreede LTI 2020 28 April 2020 28 April 2023 33,227 6,683 39,910 9,977 5,038 28 April 2025 69,323
LTI 2021 28 April 2021 24 April 2024 16,990 4,530 21,520 45,730 25,357 28 April 2026 348,916
LTI 2022 27 April 2022 9 May 2025 15,674 2,898 18,572 39,466 21,884 9 May 2027 301,119
LTI 2023 27 April 2023 27 April 2026 20,493 1,877 22,370 t.b.d. t.b.d. 27 April 2028 170,681
LTI 2024 26 April 2024 26 April 2027 21,197 - 21,197 t.b.d. t.b.d. 26 April 2029 161,731

1	 The value is based on the share price as of 31 December 2024 of € 13.76.The value for the LTI plan 2020 to 2022 is based on the number of shares (expected) to vest after tax.
For the LTI plan 2022 to 2024 the value is based on the number of shares conditionally granted at target level including reinvested dividends after applying currently prevailing income tax rate.

Remuneration report 2024
Wereldhave N.V. 9

The long-term variable income amounts to 60% of fixed
income for 2024, granted conditionally as a long-term
incentive in shares. For Mr. Storm an amount of € 384,698
resulted in 29,366 shares that are held on a conditional and